RESOLUTION NO. 2022-___

WHEREAS, Act 57 of 2022, which took effect October 10, 2022, requires all municipalities, school districts, and counties that levy a real estate tax to adopt a resolution or ordinance directing their tax collector to implement the Act's provisions for the tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2023;

WHEREAS, municipalities, school districts, and counties have from October 10, 2022 until January 9, 2023, to adopt a resolution or ordinance implementing Act 57 of 2022;

WHEREAS, Act 57 of 2022 directs the tax collector of municipalities, school districts, and counties to waive additional charges for real estate taxes in certain qualifying situations;

WHEREAS, to receive a waiver of additional charges for real estate taxes pursuant to Act 57 of 2002, a taxpayer must submit and satisfy all conditions as outlined in the Act 57 of 2022 - Request for Waiver of Additional Charges: Real Estate Taxes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that its tax collector is directed, pursuant to the mandates of Act 57 of 2022, to waive additional charges for real estate taxes in certain qualifying situations if written notice of real estate taxes imposed was not received, and if application for waiver is made within twelve (12) months from the following date:

- 1. For the purposes of real property, the date of transfer of ownership.
- 2. For manufactured or mobile homes, the date of transfer of ownership or the date a lease agreement commences for the original location or relocation of a manufactured or mobile home on a parcel of land not owned by the owner of the manufactured or mobile home. The term does not include the renewal of a lease for the same location.

2	sponsored by	
ADOPTED by Council this	day of	, 2022.
ATTEST:		President of Council
City Clerk		